City of Uniontown Regular Council Meeting February 1, 2024 Council Chambers 5:00 PM

DATE: February 1, 2024

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

13 – Roll Call

- 14 Accept Treasurer Report for January 2024
- 15 Accept Minutes of the January 2, 2024 Reorganization Meeting and the January 2, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes
- 16 To Authorize Payment of January 2023 Invoices
- 17 To Accept the Resignation of City Clerk Kimberly Marshall Effective March 11, 2024
- 18 To Authorize and Direct the City Solicitor to Prepare an Ordinance for the Creation of the Position of City Manager/City Administrator
- 19 To Adopt Bill No. 1775, Proposed Ordinance 1755 (Stop Signs)
- 20 To Introduce Bill No. 1776, Proposed Ordinance 1756 (City Parks Rules & Regulations)
- 21 To Approve Field Opening for Baseball and Softball Infields at Bailey Park Ballfields for \$3,000 by Thomas' Proturf, Inc.
- 22 To Hire Joe Walkos for Maintenance of Bailey Park Effective February 22, 2024
- 23 To Approve Transfer of 2010 Dodge Truck #70 Used by the Recreation Department to the Sanitary Sewage Department
- 24 To Authorize the Purchase of Two Garage Doors for Sanitary Sewer Garage from Bud Hall at a Cost of \$4,550 Each
- 25 To Authorize K2 Engineering to Advertise for Bid the Dunlap Street Sewer Repair Project
- 26 To Hire Tarrance Price Full Time as a Public Works 1 Employee in the Street Department Effective February 5, 2024 at a Salary of \$17.47 Per Hour
- 27 To Enter Into an Inter-Governmental Agreement Between the City of Uniontown and Fayette County Booking Center
- 28 To Approve CDBG Modification for FYs 2020 and 2021

Page Two Regular Council Meeting Agenda February 1, 2024

MONTHLY REPORTS

Director of Redevelopment Authority Monthly Report

Uniontown Fire Department Monthly Report

Uniontown Police Department Monthly Report

Director of Public Works Monthly Report

PUBLIC COMMENTS

29 - Adjournment

NOTES:

ADJOURNMENT